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Athletic Director:  Karyn Furlong 
Email:   kfurlong@gulllakecs.org 
*All Athletes must have a physical on file in 
the athletic office.  
*Pay to Play Fee - $50 per sport 
*Website: goglbluedevils.com 
 

FALL SPORTS 
 
Cross Country (6th-8th grade) 
Coach:  Lori VanderMolen 
Email:   lvandermolen@gulllakecs.org 
 
Girls Volleyball (7th & 8th grade) 
7th Grade Coach:  Laurie Klok 
Email:  lklok@gulllakecs.org 
8th Grade Coach:  Katie Dolfman 
Email:  katie@mei.net 
 
WINTER SPORTS 
 
Boys Basketball (7th & 8th grade) 
7th Grade Coach:  Kevin Meadows 
Email:  kmeadows@gulllakecs.org 
8th Grade Coach:  Reggie Walters 
Email:  rwalters@gulllakecs.org 
 
Competitive Cheer (6th-8th grade) 
Coach:  Dana Green 
Email:  dana.green0323@gmail.com 
 
Girls Basketball (7th & 8th grade) 
7th Grade Coach:  Diana Kwiatkowski 
Email:  dkwiatkowski@gulllakecs.org 
8th Grade Coach:  Katie Dolfman 
Email:  katie@mei.net 
 
Wrestling (7th & 8th grade) 
Coach: Brian Bender 
Email: Brianb@benefits4seniors.com 
 
SPRING SPORTS 
 
Tennis (6th-8th grade) 
Coach:   Jay Linebaugh 
Email:  jlinebaugh@gulllakecs.org 
 
Track (7th & 8th grade) 
Coach:  Lori VanderMolen 
Email:  lvandermolen@gulllakecs.org 
 

ATHLETICS 

 

Growing Learners, Becoming Leaders 

our text here CLUBS 
Art Club (6th-8th grade)      
Advisor:   Ms. East 
Email:   meast@gulllakecs.org 
Meet:   Monday, Tuesday & Thursday 2:30 – 4:00 
Class Fee:  $3 per class (i.e. 10 classes = $30) 
 
Equestrian Team (6th-8th grade) 
Advisor:  Heather Francis 
Email:  hoosiercowgirl@ymail.com       
Meet:  Weekly practices start early March 
Fee:  $55 (plus indoor practice fees) 
 
Robotics (6th-8th grade) 
Advisor:  Cheryl Thorton    
Email:  springfieldplumb@att.net 
Meet:  September – December 
Fee:  Varies 
 
Ski Club (6th-8th grade) 
Advisor:  Mr. Boerman 
Email:  jboerman@gulllakecs.org 
Meet:  6 Mondays in January & February at Bittersweet 
Fees:  $16/Student Card, $54/bussing, & additional weekly fees 
 
Student Senate (6th-8th grade) 
Advisor:  Mrs. Schacher 
Email:  kschacher@gulllakecs.org 
Meet:  Tuesdays (before/after school) 
 

 

PTSO 
Parent-Teacher-Student-Organization 

Email:  glmsptso@gmail.com 
Meets:  Monthly on Fridays at 9:15 am 

OTHER 
Elementary tutoring/mentoring program 
Advisor: Dr. Maring 
Email:  cmaring@gulllakecs.org 
About:  An opportunity to tutor elementary age students at Richland 
Elementary and Ryan Intermediate after school for a trimester once per 
week. Candidates must apply and go through an interview process. 
Proactive communication and excellent reliability are required. 
 
Fun Nights 
Advisor: Mrs. Schacher 
Email:  kschacher@gulllakecs.org 
About:  Are a way for students in 6th – 8th grade to socialize in a 
supervised environment. There will be one fun night per trimester on a 
Friday, after school. 
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